# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Julien Bringer | 01/12/2009     |
| Herve Chabanne | 01/11/2009     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Sagem Securite     |  |
|-------------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | Le Ponant de Paris |  |
| Internal Address: | 27, rue Leblanc    |  |
| City:             | Paris              |  |
| State/Country:    | FRANCE             |  |
| Postal Code:      | 75015              |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12373156 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6129778480

Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Helget

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33155.59

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald E. Helget

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024721 FRAME: 0118

123/3156

UU UV \$ 10\_

501239481 PA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Julien Bringer, a citizen of France, residing at c/o Sagem Securite, Le Ponant de Paris – 27, rue Leblanc, 75015 Paris, France, and Hervé Chabanne, a citizen of France, residing at c/o Sagem Securite, Le Ponant de Paris – 27, rue Leblanc, 75015 Paris, France, are the owners of an invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/373,156 filed April 27, 2009 entitled METHOD OF IDENTIFYING AN INDIVIDUAL and based on international patent application PCT/EP2007/006082 filed on July 9, 2007 and on French Patent Application No. 06/06290 filed on July 10, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Sagem Securite, a corporation in France, with its principal place of business being located at Le Ponant de Paris -27, rue Leblanc, 75015 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the utility patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Julien Bringer and Hervé Chabanne in and to said application for United States utility patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Sagem Securite.

Julien Bringer and Hervé Chabanne agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Sagem Securite, or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said utility patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at <u>ll</u>, this <u>12</u> day of <u>varhuay</u>, 2009.

Julien Bringer

Signed at CERGY, this A day of Jan, 2009.

Herve Chabanne

2273082v1

PATENT REEL: 024721 FRAME: 0119

22/300241

RECORDED: 07/21/2010